

**PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
Renewable Portfolio Stds OIR - III Admin
Rulemaking 08-08-009
Data Response**

PG&E Data Request No.:	DRA_009-01		
PG&E File Name:	RenewablePortfolioStdsOIR-III-Admin_DR_DRA_009-Q01		
Request Date:	December 31, 2010	Requester DR No.:	009
Date Sent:	January 24, 2011	Requesting Party:	DRA
PG&E Witness:	Redacted	Requester:	Yuliya Shmidt

QUESTION 1

Please fill out the following table for each contract for which a price amendment has been requested including those which are pending approval. Please provide the following information by filling out the attached Excel spreadsheet:

- a) Name of the Project and the Counterparty.
- b) Actual or Expected Commercial Operation Date
- c) Max Capacity (MW)
- d) Max Energy (GWh)
- e) Number of the Advice Letter that originally proposed the project.
- f) Number of the Resolution that approved the original project.
- g) Number of the Advice Letter that proposed a price amendment to the project.
- h) Number of the Resolution (if applicable) that approved the price amendment.
Note: if more than one amendment has been proposed, please provide all relevant AL and Resolution numbers.
- i) Original levelized TOD-Adjusted Final Contract Price (\$/MWh) over the term of the contract.
- j) Amended levelized TOD-Adjusted Final Contract Price (\$/MWh) over the term of the contract, including those amendments which are pending approval.
- k) Status of Approval of the amendment (e.g. approved, pending approval)
Note: if more than one amendment has been proposed, please answer Parts 6-8 for all price amendments to a project

ANSWER 1

Correction to PG&E's Answer 1, provided January 14, 2011.

PG&E has discovered a minor error in the Excel Spreadsheet: "Reply to DRA data request question 1.xls" that PG&E provided on January 14, 2011 in response to DRA question 1. The attached Excel Spreadsheet: "Reply to DRA data request question1 upd.xls" is identical to the previous provided Excel Spreadsheet except for cell B10, the expected commercial operating date for Brightsource Energy.

This spreadsheet contains confidential, market-sensitive information as indicated on the spreadsheet and is submitted pursuant to California Public Utilities Code Section 583. PG&E incorporates by reference the January 14, 2011 declaration of Donna Barry regarding the confidentiality of the data in the spreadsheet. The declaration applies to the revised cell B10 as it did to the original cell.

PG&E's response is limited to contracts that provide credit toward the RPS Program and whose levelized TOD-adjusted base contract price was amended following contract execution, excluding Feed-in-Tariff and Qualifying Facility contracts.